



2026:DHC:4709

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1181/2014 & CM APPL. 21214/2014 (stay)**
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: None.

versus

G C AGGARWAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Somnath Parashar,
Advocate for R-1 and R-
2/Claimant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
22.01.2024

%

1. No one appeared for the appellant/Insurance Company when the matter was called.
2. The present appeal as also cross-objections filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 are to be heard. All pleadings otherwise are complete.
3. Trial Court Record has also been requisitioned.
4. Accordingly, Court notice be issued to the learned standing counsel appearing for the appellant/Insurance Company for addressing final hearing on 26.04.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 22, 2024/ck