



2026:DHC:4709

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1181/2014 and CM APPL. 21214/2014**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: **Ms. Shanthani Raman and Mr.
Mayank Ranjan, Advs.**

versus

G C AGGARWAL & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. S.N. Parashar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.04.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 16.08.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 26, 2024

sp