



2026:DHC:4709

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1181/2014, CM APPL. 21214/2014**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate.

versus

G C AGGARWAL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Parasher, Advocate for
R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant as the arguing
counsel is not available today.

2. List on 28.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/va