



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

MAC.APP. 1181/2014 & CM Appl. 21214/2014

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

versus

G C AGGARWAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advs. for R-1 and 2.

Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv. for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the matter could not be settled before the Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the matter may be set down for hearing.
3. List along with MAC. APP. 535/2016 for hearing on 14.01.2026.
4. In the meantime, the parties shall comply with paragraph 4 and 4.1 of the order dated 28.05.2025 at least one week before the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/r