



\$~14 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1181/2014 & CM APPL. 21214/2014

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

G C AGGARWAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Mr. Ritik Singh,
Advocates for R-1 to R-2.

(41)

+ MAC.APP. 535/2016

G C AGARWAL & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Mr. Ritik Singh,
Advocates

versus

SOMVEER PAL & ORS (RELINACE GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate (through
VC) for R-1.
Mr. J. B. Mudgil, Advocate for R-3 &
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. *Mr. A.K. Soni*, counsel for appellants seeks accommodation to address arguments on the issue.
2. Both parties shall file a note of arguments not exceeding two pages, synopsisizing their contentions along with list of citations which they wish to



rely upon, cross-referencing the PDF pages of the Court File. Same shall be exchanged *inter se* counsels at least three days prior to the next date of hearing.

3. It is stated that *Mr. Somveer Pal*, respondent no.1 in ***MAC.APP. 535/2016*** and respondent no.3 in ***MAC.APP. 1181/2014*** has passed away.

4. Accordingly, Amended Memo of Parties will be filed by the respective appellants before the next date of hearing.

5. Re-notify on 11th February 2026.

6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/ak/tk