



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 1181/2014 & CM APPL. 21214/2014
RELINACE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate (*through*
VC) with Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
versus
G C AGGARWAL & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Advocate for R-1
to R-2.
+ MAC.APP. 535/2016
G C AGARWAL & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Advocate for R-1
to R-2.
versus
SOMVEER PAL & ORS (RELINACE GENERAL INSURANCE CO
LTD)Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate (*through*
VC) with Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 24th March 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/RK